

**CIVIL M. A. No. 1030/2024**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

Applicant and his advocate are absent despite repeated calls. No steps are taken since long dates. It shows that the applicant has lost his interest from this proceeding. Hence, keep for dismissal order.

Udgir  
Date 10/02/2026

**(K .A. Yadav)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Udgir